The Council is required by law to publish the following information:

Councillor

Avey, John
Baker, Ted
Bowler, Nicholas
Brake, David
Bright, Matt

Carr, David
Chambers, Diane
Chambers, Rodney
Chitty, Elizabeth J
Chishti, Rehman
Clarke, Trevor
Coleman, David
Cooper, Pat
Craven, Sam
Doe, Howard
Etheridge, Jane
Filmer, Phil

Gilry, Dorte
Godwin, Christine
Godwin, Paul
Griffin, Sylvia
Griffiths, Glyn
Gulvin, Adrian
Gulvin, Pat
Harriott, Paul
Hewett, Vaughan
Hicks, Peter
Hubbard, Stephen
Igwe, Isaac

lles, Josie

Irvine, Chris
Jarrett, Alan
Juby, Geoff
Kearney, Sheila
Kemp, Barry
Mackinlay, Craig
Mackness, Andrew
Maisey, Ray
Maple, Vince

MEMBERS’ ALLOWANCES

Basic Allowance

£
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
0
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37
8755.37

Special

Responsibility

Allowance
£

9184.11
158.90
3673.65
11020.94
9184.11
9343.01
7506.19
25715.41
11020.94
0
5510.47
63.56
0
0
11020.94
127.12
11020.94
0
0
591.69
31.78
5510.47
95.34
3673.65
0
11591.28
5701.15
0
0
5840.57
0
20204.94
0
0
4687.40
0
0
873.11
11544.89

The following payments were made to Councillors in 2012-2013:

Travel &
subsistence
£
391.25
42 .40
84.80
0
289.2
283.9
0
0
125
0
0
352



Mason, Tom 8755.37 8427.26 46.4
Murray, Teresa 8755.37 7189.51 0
O’Brien, Mike 8755.37 11020.94 672.4
Osborne, Tristan 8755.37 0 0
Price, Adam 8755.37 5510.47 0
Purdy, Wendy 8755.37 3673.65 123.2
Rodberg, Peter 8755.37 0 78.4
Royle, David 8755.37 9184.11 477.4
Shaw, Julie 8755.37 981.97 135.2
Smith, Diana 8755.37 0 13.8
Stamp, Andy 8755.37 0 0
Tolhurst, Kelly 8755.37 0 0
Turpin, Rupert 8755.37 0 0
Watson, Tony 8755.37 0 0
Wicks, Les 8755.37 11020.94 0
Wildey, David 8755.37 11020.94 567.6

Amounts shown Include any deductions made as a result of the Councillor being
in receipt of more than one Special Responsibility Allowance.

No claims were made for childcare or dependents allowance

Allowances payable to Medway Councillors for the period 1 May 2013 to
31 March 2014 are as follows:

£
Basic Allowance (55 Councillors) 8730.86
Leader of the Council (1) (Also receives 50% of Cabinet Portfolio 20,148.37
allowance)
Deputy Leader (1) (Also receives 50% of Cabinet Portfolio 14,653.36
allowance)
Cabinet Portfolio Holders (8) 10,990.05
Chairmen of Overview & Scrutiny Committees (4) 9,158.35
Vice-Chairmen of Overview & Scrutiny Committees (4) 3,663.34
Overview & Scrutiny Spokespersons (>20% of members)(4) 5,495.01
Chairman of Audit Committee (1) 5,495.01
Chairman of Planning Committee (1) 7,326.68
Vice-Chairman of Planning Committee (1) 3,663.34
Opposition Group Spokesperson for Planning (>20% of 3,663.34
members) (1)
Chairman of Licensing & Safety Committee (1) 31.78
for each
attendance
Ruling Group Whip (1) 1,831.64
Opposition Group Leader (>20% of members) (1) 9,158.36
Opposition Deputy Group Leader (>20% of members) (1) 3,663.34
Opposition Group Leader (>10% of members)(currently not 0
payable)
Opposition Group Whip (>20% of members)(1) 915.83
Attendance at Licensing Panel Hearings including Chairman 31.78
for each
attendance
Attendance at 1982 Panel Hearings 31.78
for each
attendance
Mayor’s Allowance (1) 13,267.60
Deputy Mayor’s Allowance (1) 6,685.23



Neil Davies
Chief Executive
Medway Council

May 2013



