The Council is required by law to publish the following information:

## **MEMBERS' ALLOWANCES**

The following payments were made to Councillors in 2012-2013:

Councillor	Basic Allowance	Special Responsibility Allowance	Travel & subsistence
	£	£	£
Avey, John	8755.37	9184.11	391.25
Baker, Ted	8755.37	158.90	42.40
Bowler, Nicholas	8755.37	3673.65	84.80
Brake, David	8755.37	11020.94	0
Bright, Matt	8755.37	9184.11	289.2
Carr, David	8755.37	9343.01	283.9
Chambers, Diane	8755.37	7506.19	0
Chambers, Rodney	8755.37	25715.41	0
Chitty, Elizabeth J	8755.37	11020.94	125
Chishti, Rehman	0	0	0
Clarke, Trevor	8755.37	5510.47	0
Coleman, David	8755.37	63.56	352
Cooper, Pat	8755.37	0	0
Craven, Sam	8755.37	0	0
Doe, Howard	8755.37	11020.94	648
Etheridge, Jane	8755.37	127.12	0
Filmer, Phil	8755.37	11020.94	348.8
Gilry, Dorte	8755.37	0	0
Godwin, Christine	8755.37	0	103.38
Godwin, Paul	8755.37	591.69	52
Griffin, Sylvia	8755.37	31.78	0
Griffiths, Glyn	8755.37	5510.47	0
Gulvin, Adrian	8755.37	95.34	0
Gulvin, Pat	8755.37	3673.65	0
Harriott, Paul	8755.37	0	0
Hewett, Vaughan	8755.37	11591.28	42.40
Hicks, Peter	8755.37	5701.15	0
Hubbard, Stephen	8755.37	0	139.6
lgwe, Isaac	8755.37	0	8.4
lles, Josie	8755.37	5840.57	56.8
Irvine, Chris	8755.37	0	0
Jarrett, Alan	8755.37	20204.94	844
Juby, Geoff	8755.37	0	73.8
Kearney, Sheila	8755.37	0	0
Kemp, Barry	8755.37	4687.40	0
Mackinlay, Craig	8755.37	0	0
Mackness, Andrew	8755.37	0	223.2
Maisey, Ray	8755.37	873.11	0
Maple, Vince	8755.37	11544.89	0

Mason, Tom	8755.37	8427.26	46.4
			_
Murray, Teresa	8755.37	7189.51	0
O'Brien, Mike	8755.37	11020.94	672.4
Osborne, Tristan	8755.37	0	0
Price, Adam	8755.37	5510.47	0
Purdy, Wendy	8755.37	3673.65	123.2
Rodberg, Peter	8755.37	0	78.4
Royle, David	8755.37	9184.11	477.4
Shaw, Julie	8755.37	981.97	135.2
Smith, Diana	8755.37	0	13.8
Stamp, Andy	8755.37	0	0
Tolhurst, Kelly	8755.37	0	0
Turpin, Rupert	8755.37	0	0
Watson, Tony	8755.37	0	0
Wicks, Les	8755.37	11020.94	0
Wildey, David	8755.37	11020.94	567.6

Amounts shown Include any deductions made as a result of the Councillor being in receipt of more than one Special Responsibility Allowance.

No claims were made for childcare or dependents allowance

Allowances payable to Medway Councillors for the period 1 May 2013 to 31 March 2014 are as follows:

Basic Allowance (55 Councillors) Leader of the Council (1) (Also receives 50% of Cabinet Portfolio allowance)	£ 8730.86 20,148.37
Deputy Leader (1) (Also receives 50% of Cabinet Portfolio allowance)	14,653.36
Cabinet Portfolio Holders (8) Chairmen of Overview & Scrutiny Committees (4) Vice-Chairmen of Overview & Scrutiny Committees (4) Overview & Scrutiny Spokespersons (>20% of members)(4) Chairman of Audit Committee (1) Chairman of Planning Committee (1) Vice-Chairman of Planning Committee (1) Opposition Group Spokesperson for Planning (>20% of	10,990.05 9,158.35 3,663.34 5,495.01 5,495.01 7,326.68 3,663.34 3,663.34
members) (1) Chairman of Licensing & Safety Committee (1)	31.78 for each attendance
Ruling Group Whip (1) Opposition Group Leader (>20% of members) (1) Opposition Deputy Group Leader (>20% of members) (1) Opposition Group Leader (>10% of members)(currently not payable)	1,831.64 9,158.36 3,663.34 0
Opposition Group Whip (>20% of members)(1) Attendance at Licensing Panel Hearings including Chairman	915.83 31.78 for each attendance
Attendance at 1982 Panel Hearings Mayor's Allowance (1)	31.78 for each attendance 13,267.60
Deputy Mayor's Allowance (1)	6,685.23

Neil Davies Chief Executive Medway Council

May 2013